368Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
Control Stations & Switches: Switches, Circuit Breakers and "Break Glass" Call Points
CBD Series: Circuit Breakers – Flameproof
Ex d IIC VersionEx d IIB Version
ATEX - IEC
Compliance Data:

•	 Yellow laminated plastic legend plate with black lettering.
•	 Internal earth terminal 2 x 4 mm2.
Ordering Information:
•	 External ground terminal: M5 for Ex d IIB version.
•	 Earth crossing terminal M8 for Ex d IIC version.
•	 1 x M20 entry on top.
•	 2 x M20 entries at bottom with one blanking plug.
•	 Cable glands to be ordered separately.
Standard Material of Fixtures:
•	 Gray painted marine grade aluminum alloy housing (RAL7038).
•	 Stainless steel cover bolts.
Catalog Number Logic:
	 CBD	 X	 XXXX	 XX	 X
Main Protection:
B	 =	 Ex d IIB
C	 =	 Ex d IIC
Options:
#	 =	 Customized Circuit Breaker
#:	 6 digit number will be assigned at time
	 of order placement.
(1) For Branch Circuit Breaker 2-Poles maximumSeries:
CBD = CBD Series
Zone 1, 2 – 21, 22
ATEX / IEC Certified
Branch Circuit Breaker
X XXX
Number of Poles:
0	 =	 Empty for
		  Branch Circuit Breaker
1	 =	1-Pole
2	 =	2-Pole
3	 =	3-Pole
4	 =	4-Pole
9	 =	1-Pole + N
6	 =	Empty for 2-Pole GFI
7	 =	Empty for 3-Pole Motor
		  Circuit Breaker
Intensity:
01	 =	1 A
02	 =	2 A
03	 =	3 A
04	 =	4 A
06	 =	6 A
10	 =	10 A
16	 =	16 A
20	 =	20 A
25	 =	25 A
32	 =	32 A
40	 =	40 A
GFI:
R0	 =	With Residual Current Device 10 mA (1)
R1	 =	With Residual Current Device 30 mA (1)
R2	 =	With Residual Current Device 300 mA (1)
Tripping Curve:
B	 =	 Curve B
C	 =	 Curve C
D	 =	 Curve D
		  Weight	 Volume	 Catalog
Type	 Description	 (Kg.)	 (dm3)	 Number
CF2D	 For 40 A maximum 2-pole, 3-pole and 4-pole 	 4	 14	 CBDB0
	 Branch Circuit Breaker (S200 from ABB) not supplied
CF2D	 For 40 A maximum 2-pole, GFI Branch Circuit Breaker 	 4	 14	 CBDB6
	 (S200 from ABB) not supplied
	 Options: enclosure fitted with GFI Branch Circuit Breaker available as per catalog number logic.
CF2D	 For 32 A maximum 3-pole motor circuit breaker 	 4	 14	 CBDB7
	 (GV2-P or GV2-L from Schneider Electric) not supplied
Enclosure for Housing Branch Circuit Breaker up to 40 A
Ex d IIB T3 for -25°C to +55°C Ambient Temperature:
CF1C	 For 40 A maximum 2-pole, 3-pole and 4-pole Branch Circuit Breaker 	 4	 14	 CBDC0
	 (S200 from ABB) not supplied
CF1C	 For 40 A maximum 2-pole, GFI 	 4	 14	 CBDC6